Rule 2.38

(a) Insert full
name(s) and
address{es) of
administrator(s}

(b} Insert date(s)

Contact Details:

Form 2.20B(Scot)
The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’'s progress report R2 - 3 8

Pursuant to Rufe 2.38 of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Name of Company Company number

A & K Guest House Limited . 8C261082
Idde (a)

John Charles Reid

Deloitte LLP

Lomond House
9 George Square
Glasgow

G2 1QQ

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

from to

(b) 23 April 2012 (b) 22 October 2012

Signed /6—1 | Q

Joint / Administrator(s

——
Dated / ?:/ [/ // L.

You do not have to give any contact Simon Smith
information in the box opposite but if Deloitte LLP
you do, it will help Companies House to Lomond House
contact you if there is a query on the 9 George Square
form. Glasgow
G2 1QQ
The contact information that you give | Tel: 0141 304 5101
will be visible to searchers of the DX Number DX: GW 223 DX Exchange

public record

FRIDAY

i

2311/2012 #595
COMPANIES HOUSE

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at:-
Companies House, 4" Fioor

le
Edinburgh Quay 2
139 Fountainbridge
Edinburgh
S1MBFFYP*

EH3 SFF

software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland




A & K GUEST HOUSE LIMITED
{IN ADMINISTRATION)
(“the Company”)

Court No. P515/09

SIX MONTHLY PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS PURSUANT TO RULE 2.38 OF
THE INSOLVENCY (SCOTLAND) RULES 1986 (AS AMENDED)

22 November 2012

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of updating the Creditors for information purposes.
The report is private and confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or guoted from,
in whole or in part, by the Creditors for any purpose other than updating them for information purposes,
or by any other person for any purpose whatsoever.

John C Reid and Brian W Milne were appointed Joint Administrators of A & K Guest House Limited on 23
April 2008. Brian W Milne was removed from office on 1 June 2012. The affairs, business and property of
the Company are managed by the Administrator. The Administrator acta as an agent of the Company and
contracts without personal liability.

All licensed Insolvency Practitioners of Deloitte LLP are licensed in the UK to act as Insolvency
Practitioners.

John C Reid
Deloitte LLP
Lomond House
9 George Square
Glasgow
G21QQ

Tel: 0141 304 5101
Fax: 0141 314 5895




CONTENTS | Page

1. INTRODUCTION 1l
2. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS 2

3.  JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ ABSTRACT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT AND

ESTIMATED OUTCOME STATEMENT . 4
4. DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS 5
5. OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS 6
6. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES 8
APPENDICES
1. Statutory information.
2, Joint Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts and Payments account for the Period 23

April 2012 to 22 October 2012.

3 Joint Administrators’ Estimated Outcome Statement as at 22 October 2012.
4, Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 23 April 2009 to 22 October 2012.

A & K Guest House Limited— Progress Report to Creditors dated 22 November 2012




ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this report the foliowing abbreviations shall be used:

"|ABG" or “the Act”
“the Rules”

“the Administrators”
“the Administrator”
“the Company"
“Deloitte”

“the Court”

*SIP7 (Scotland)”

“SIPY (Scotland)”

“SIP13 (Scotland)"

“EA 2002”
“the Director”

“the Bank” / “the Secured Creditor”

lIPPn

“QFCH”
“EOS"
“The Agents”

The Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

The Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986 and the
Insolvency (Scotland) Amendment Rules 2010 (as
amended)

John C Reid of Deloitte LLP and formerly Brian W Milne
John C Reid

A & K Guest House Limited {in Administration)

Deloitte LLP

Court of Session, Edinburgh

Statement of Insolvency Practice 7 (Scotland) -
Presentation of Financial Information in Insolvency
Proceedings

Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 (Scofland) -

" Remuneration of Insolvency Office Holders

Statement of Insolvency Practice 13 (Scotland) -
Acquisition of Assets of [nsolvent Companies by
Directors

Enterprise Act 2002

Ameet Singh

The Clydesdale Bank plc

The Prescribed Part of the Company's net property
subject to s176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 (as
amended)

Qualifying Floating Charge Holder

Estimated Outcome Statement

DM Hall Chartered Surveyors and Graham & Sibbald
Chartered Surveyors

A & K Guest House Limited — Progress Report to Creditors dated 22 November 2012




1. INTRODUCTION

1.1 Introduction

This report has been prepared in accordance with Rule 2.38 of the Rules to provide creditors
with an update on the progress of the Administration of the Company since our last report to
creditors dated 1 June 2012.

Given the information provided to creditors in previous reports, we have not included detailed
background information in respect of the Company and have focussed on progress of the
Adrninistration since the last report, -

On the basis that there remained unrealised assets of the Company which were not sold prior
to 22 April 2012, the third year anniversary of the Administration, the Administrators submitted
an appfication to Court seeking to extend the term of office by a further 12 months, in terms of
Paragraph 76(2)(a) of Schedule B1 of the Act. The extension was duly granted by the Court
and extended to 22 April 2013.

A schedule of statutory information in respect of the Company is attached at Appendix 1.

1.2 Details of the appointment of the Administrators

John C Reid and Brian W Milne of Deloitte were appointed Joint Administrators of the
Company by the Director on 23 April 2009.

Brian W Milne was removed from office by Court on 1 June 2012,

The Court having conduct of the proceedings is the Court of Session, Edinburgh (case
number P515 of 2009). -

For the purposes of Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 of the Act, the Administrator confirms
he is authorised to carry out ali functions, duties and powers,

A & K Guest House Limited — Progress Report to Creditors dated 22 November 2012 1




2. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS
2.1 Introduction

As previously reported to breditors, the Administrators concluded that they would perform their

functions in order to realise optimum value for the Company's secured andfor preferential .

creditors. The Company had significant secured creditor liabilities and therefore a restructure

of this debt would have been required to meet the first objective of an Administration. It
became apparent there were significant liabilities and the Administrators concluded the first
option was not possible to achieve. As previously advised, the Administrators determined that
the Company’s trade of the business known as the Relax Guest House should continue under

a Management Agreement, with a view to affecting a going concern sale. In addition, the

Company had other property assets and it is considered that the second objective may be

achievable in this instance.

Consequently, the Administrators have performed their functions in relation to the Company

with the objective set out in Paragraph 3(b) of Schedule B1 of the Act, which is “achieving a

better result for the Company’s creditors as a whale than would be likely if the Company were

wound up (without first being in Administration)”.

The Administrators’ proposals in order to achieve this objective, which were approved by the

creditors of the Company following the expiry of the 12 days from the receipt of the

Administrators’ Report and Proposals by the creditors, are as follows:

1. the Administrators continue to manage the affairs and any remaining assets of the
Company and the settlement of all Administration expenses;

2. the Administrators continue their enquiries into the conduct of the Director of the
Company and continue to assist any regulatory authorities with their investigation into the
affairs of the Company;

3. the Administrators be authorised to agree the claims of the secured, preferential and
unsecured creditors against the Company unless the Administrators conclude, in their
reasonable opinion, that the Company will have no assets available for distribution;

4. the Administrators be authorised to distribute funds to the secured and any preferential
creditors as and when claims are agreed and funds permit and, in relation to distributions
to unsecured creditors, if the Court gives permission following the appropriate application;

5. that, in the event the creditors of the Company so determine, at a meeting of creditors, a
Creditors Committee be appointed in respect of the Company, comprising of not more
than five and not less than three creditors of the Company;

6. that, in respect of the Company, the Creditors’ Committee, if one is appointed, shali be
asked to agree that the Administrators' fees be fixed by reference to the time given in
attending to matters arising in the Administration and asked to agree the Administrators’
expenses,

7. that, if a committee is not appointed at a meeting of creditors, the meeting of creditors’
shall be asked to agree the Administrators' fee as well as the Administrators' expenses to
be drawn from the Company's assets and that the Administrators’ expenses for mileage
be calculated by reference to mileage properly incurred by the Administrators and their
staff in attending to matters arising in the Administration, at the prevailing standard
mileage rate used by Deloitte at the time when the mileage is incurred {presently up to
45p per mile); . :

A & K Guest House Limited - Progress Report to Creditors dated 22 November 2012 2




2.2

2.3

10.

that, following the realisation of assets and resolution or all matters in the Administration,
and as quickly and efficiently as is reasonably practicable, the Administrators implement
the most cost effective steps to formally conclude the Administration. This may include
the distribution of funds to unsecured creditors (provided Court permission is obtained)
and then the dissolution of the Company or alternatively, seeking to put the Company into
Creditor's Voluntary Liquidation (*CVL") or Compulsory Liquidation, depending on which
option will result in a better realisation of creditors;

that, if the Company were to be placed into CVL, the Administrators propose to be
appointed Liguidators and any Creditor Committee appointed will become the Liquidation
Committee. As per paragraph 83(7) of Schedule B1 of the Act and R2.47 of the Rules,
the creditors may nominate a different person fo be Liquidator(s) provided the nomination
is made before the proposals are approved by creditors. For the purpose of Section 231
of the Act the Liquidators will each be authorised to carry out ali functions, duties and
powers either jointly or severally, and

in the absence of a Creditors Committee the secured and preferential creditors {(to the
extent that they exists) of the Company shall be asked to agree that the Administrators be
discharged from liability per paragraphs 98 and 99 of Schedule B1 of the Act immediately
upon the Administrators' filing their final report to creditors.

Amendments to proposals

There has been no amendment to the proposals to date.

Progress on and achievement of the approved proposals

We have summarised below the progress and current status in respect of each of the
approved proposals:

Proposal Current status
1 Ongoing
2 D-Report submitted 9 October 2009, investigations complete.
3 Ongoing. PP distribution due within next three months.
4 Ongoing
5 Not applicable, ng Creditors’ Committee appointed
6 Not applicable, no Creditors’ Committee appointed
7 Not applicable, no creditors’ meeting held
8 Ongoing
9 Ongoing
10 Ongeing

Further information in respect of the realisation of assets and the status of liabilities is
contained in the following sections of this report.

A & K Guest House Limited — Progress Report to Creditors dated 22 November 2012 3




31

3.2

3.3

34

3.5

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ ABSTRACT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT AND
ESTIMATED OUTCOME STATEMENT

Introduction

Attached at Appendix 2 is a Joint Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts and Payments account
covering the period from 23 April 2009 to 22 October 2012, together with details of the
transactions in the interim period 23 April 2012 to 22 October 2012, in accordance with SIP7
{Scotiand).

An EQOS is attached at Appendix 3.

In this section, we have summarised the main asset realisations during the interim period and
an estimation of those assets yet to be realised, together with details of costs incurred but as
yet remain unpaid.

Asset realisations

Heritable Property

As previously advised, the Administrators carried out analysis and investigation of the
Company's property pertfolio. The properties and the current status are summarised below:

+ The Relax Guest House, 11 Eyre Place, Edinburgh — The sale of this property
concluded in May 2012;

" e Fairfield Garage, 34 Bellfield Street, Dundee — The sale of this property concluded
in May 2010; and

« 16/ 18 Stiring Street, Airdrie — The sale of this property concluded in March 2010.

_ The Relax Guest House

As previously advised, following the collapse of the proposed sale to the Director, marketing
was re-g@stablished and another offer of interest was received.

Discussions with the interested party progressed significantly and a formal offer for the
property was accepted on 22 May 2012.

The total consideration for the guest house was £495,000, made up of a non-refundable
deposit of £70,000 and completion funds of £425,000. The Receipts and Payments account
at Appendix 2 details that only £425,000 has been received as the solicitors were holding the
deposit funds in escrow. Al the time of writing this report, the non-refundable deposit has
been received and this will be reflected in the Receipts and Payments account for the next
reporting period.

Future realisations

There are no further realisations anticipated and following payment of the PP, the case will
progress to closure. :

Estimated Outcome

There will be insufficient funds to repay the Bank in full and as such, the only distribution to be
made to the unsecured creditors of Company will be by virtue of the PP,

A & K Guest House Limited — Progress Report to Creditors dated 22 November 2012 4




4.1

4.2

4.3

44

DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS

Secured creditors

A formal claim in the sum of £1,533,395 has been received from the Bank.

The Bank holds the fellowing security:
« Afloating charge over all property and assets and undertakings of the Company; and
e Standard Security in respect of Bellfield Street, Dundee.

A total of £681,000 has been distributed to the Bank under the terms of both their Standard
Security and floating charge. .

It remains unlikely that the Bank will recover its lending in full and their final claim in this
matter is in the process of being quantified.

Preferential creditors

As previously advised, the Administration commenced after the date of the introduction of the
EA 2002, being 15 September 2003. As such, there are no Crown preferential creditors in
respect of HM Revenue and Customs for VAT or arrears of PAYE and NIC. These claims
shall rank as erdinary unsecured creditors.

Neither is it anticipated there will be any future preferential claims in respect of employee
ctaims for holiday pay and arrears of wages. The Administrators’ investigations to date have
not revealed any employees of the Company.

Prescribed Part

The PP (section 176A of the Act (Prescribed Part) Order 2003) applies where there are
floating charge realisations, net of costs to be set aside for unsecured creditors. This equates
to:

e 50% of net property up to £10,000;
» Plus, 20% of net property in excess of £10,000.
e Subject to a maximum of £600,000.

On the basis of claims received to date, which are in the region of £38,358, it is anticipated
that there wili be sufficient funds to allow a distribution of 100p in the £ to be made to the
unsecured creditors of the Company under the PP.

A PP has been set aside and the Administrators expect to finalise the adjudication process
and make-a distribution in this regard within the next three months, as consent has now been
received from the Court.

Unsecured creditors

Claims totalling £38,358 have been received to date.

As detailed in Paragraph 4.3 above, it is anticipated that there will be sufficient funds to allow
a dividend of 100p in the £ to be paid to the unsecured creditors via the PP.

A & K Guest House Limited — Progress Report to Creditors dated 22 November 2012 ) 5




5.1

5.2

53

54

OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

Extension to the appointment period

As advised, in accordance with Paragraph 76 of Schedule B1 of the Act, the Administrators
requested a third extension of this Administration for a further period of 12 months to allow the
remaining asset to be realised. The Court duly granted the extension on 20 April 2012,
extending the Administration to 22 April 2013.

Whilst it is anticipated that the Administration will progress to closure following the
adjudication and payment of the PP, should there be any unanticipated delays it may become
necessary to extend the Administration for a further 12 month period.

Prior to seeking an extension from the Court pursuant to Paragraph 76(2)(a) of Schedule B1
of the Act, the Administrator is required to notify the Company's creditors of his intention to
seek an extension of the Administration.

Any creditor who wishes to object to the proposed extension of the Administration, should it
become necessary, should provide written notice of their objection{s) and the reason(s)
therefore to the Administrator at the address on the front of this report within 21 days of the
date of this report.

It would be the Administrators’ intention to apply to the Court for the extensicn to be granted
following the lapse of the given time period. However, due consideration will be given by the
Administrator to any objections received within that time period and details thereof will be
provided to the Court as part of the extension application.

Investigations

As part of the Administrators’ statutory duties, an investigation into the conduct of the
Company Directors was completed.

As previously advised, a confidential report was submitted to The Insolvency Service, a
division of the Department for Business, innovation and Skills on 9 October 2009.

Exit

The exit routes available to the Administrator are detailed in the Joint Administrators’ Report
and Proposals dated 16 June 2009.

Following the realisation of the remaining asset and conclusion of the Administration, it is
anticipated that the Administrator will file notices with the Court and Companies House stating
that the purpose of the Administration has been sufficiently achieved and request the
dissolution of the Company.

SIP13 (Scotland) — Transactions with connected parties 7 .

In accordance with the guidance given in SIP13 (Scotland), we confirm that there have been
no transactions with connected parties during the period of this report or in the two years prior
to our appointment.

A & K Guest House Limited — Progress Repont to Creditors dated 22 November 2012 6




5.5 EC Regulations

As stated in the Administration in respect of the Company, Council Regulation (EU) No
1346/2000 applies and these are the main proceedings as defined in Article 3(1) of that
regulation.

A-é K Guest House Limited — Progress Report to Creditors dated 22 November 2012 7




6. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

6.1 Joint Administrators’ Remuneration

There will be no funds available to the unsecured creditors other than by virtue of Section
176A(2)(a) of the Act; therefore, fixing of the Administrators’ remuneration will be approved in
accordance with Rule 2.39(9) of the Rules, which is outlined as follows:

. Where the Administrators have made a statement under Paragraph 52(1)(b) of
Schedule B1 of the Act the Administrators’ remuneration may be fixed by the approval
of:

- each seclred creditor; or

- if the Administrators intend to make a distribution to preferential creditors, with
the approval of each secured creditor and 50% of preferential creditors who
respond to an invitation to consider approval,

As previously advised, the Administrators are not aware of any preferential creditors from
whom to seek approval and therefore, approval has only been sought from the Secured
Creditor.

Time costs to date total £154,706.38. This represents 481.55 hours at an average rate of
£321.27 per hour. Fees of £70,000 plus VAT have been approved and drawn at this time,
however the Company is not VAT registered and therefore, the fees are reflected in the
Receipts and Payments account as gross.

The Administrators’ time costs for the Administration are detailed at Appendix 4. The work has
been categorised into the following task headings and sub categories:

. Administration and planning includes case planning, case set-up, nofification of
appointment, maintenance of our case files and insolvency .case record, statutory
reporting, compliance, cashiering and accounting.

. Investigations includes investigating the Company's affairs and in particular any
antecedent transactions and also reporting on the conduct of its directors.

. - Trading includes planning, identifying strategy and liaising with the Director regarding
the effective trading of the business, in line with the management agreement.

. Realisation of Assets includes identifying, securing and insuring assets, sale of
assets, transition of contracts, property issues, disposal of stocks, , realisation of other
fixed assets and VAT and taxation matters.

. Creditors includes set-up of creditor records, creditor communications, preferential
claims, unsecured claims, secured and employee claims.

™ Other matters includes tax and VAT matters.

‘A Creditors’ Guide to Administrators’ Remuneration” is available for download at
www.deloitte com/uk/sip-9-scotland

Should you require a paper copy, please send your request in writing to the Administrators at
the address on the front of this report and this will be provided to you at no cost.

A & K Guest House Limited — Progress Report to Creditors dated 22 November 2012 8




6.2 Disbursements
The Administrators’ direct expenses for the Administration which have been incurred and paid
are as follows:
Nature of Total
disbursernent for the
period to date
(€)
Travel 92.17
Subsistence 51.14
Total 143.31
Note that Deloitte policy is to seek approval of both Category 1 and 2 expenses and therefore
there is no need to distinguish between the two. Disclosure is required where we have
incurred Category 2 expenses stch as mileage and internal copying.
Mileage is calculated at the prevalllng standard mileage rate of presently up to 45p used by
Deloitte at the time when the mileage is incurred.
6.3 Charge out rates
The range of charge out rates for the separate categories of staff is based on our 2012
charge out rates as summarised below. The charge out rates for previous years has been
provided in previous reports. Manager rates include all grades of assistant manager:
Grade 2012 (Jan-Aug) [2012/13 {Sept to
Aug 2013)
£ £
Partners/Directors 585 to 895 605 to 950
Managers 280 to 670 305 to 720
Assistants and Support 175 to 280 155 to 305
Staff
The above bands are specific to the Restructuring Services department partners and staff. In
certain circumstances the use of specialists from other Deloitte departments such as
Tax/VAT, Corporate Finance or Drivers Jonas Deloitte may be required on the case. These
departments may charge rates that fall outside the Restructuring Services department bands
quoted above so, where such specialists have performed work on the case, average rates
may also fall outside the Restructuring Services department bands.
All partners and technical staff (including cashiers) assigned to the case recorded their time
spent working on the case on a computerised time recording system. Time spent by
secretarial staff working on the assignment has not been recorded or recovered. The
appropriate staff have been assigned to work on each aspect of the case based upon their
seniority and experience, having regard to the complexity of the relevant work, the financial
value of the asseis being realised and/or claims agreed.
With effect from 1 September 2012, charge out rates were increased by an average 5% and
the charge out rate bandings have been amended, where applicable, to reflect this change.
A & K Guest House Limited — Progress Report to Credftors dated 22 November 2012 9




6.4 Other professional costs

As previously advised, agents were instructed by the Administrators to market the Company's

properties for sale. Their fees, in the most part, are based upon a percentage of the sales

proceeds received.

Maclay Murray & Spens Solicitors were instructed to carry out the legal administration of the

appointment.

The professional costs to date are summarised in the table below, these costs have been
incurred and paid. All professional costs are reviewed and analysed before payment is
approved. The Company is not VAT registered and the undernoted represents gross costs.

Graham & Sibbald Surveyors
DM Hali Chartered Surveyors
Maclay Murray & Spens Solicitors

Total

Gross(f)

6,815.50 |

18,799.19
43,721.17

69.335.86

A & K Guest House Limited - Progress Report to Creditors dated 22 November 2012

10




APPENDIX 1
Page 1 of 1

A & K GUEST HOUSE LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name: A & K Guest House Limited

Proceedings

Court

Court Reference
Date of Appointment

Administrator

Former Administrator

Registered Office Address

Former Registered Office

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary
Bankers

Appointment by

Directors at date of
Appointment

Shareholders {all at £1 nominal
value)

In Administration
Court of Session Edinburgh
P515/ 2009

23 April 2009

John Chares Reid
Deloitte LLP
Lomond House

9 George Square
Glasgow G2 1QQ
Brian William Milne
c/o Deloitte LLP
Lomond House

9 George Square
Glasgow

G2 1QQ

11 Eyre Place
Edinburgh

5C261082

18 December 2003

Kalash Kaur Singh

Clydesdale Bank Plc

Clydesdale Bank Plc - under
paragraph 14 of Schedule B1 of
the Insolvency Act 1986 (as
amended)

Ameet Singh

Ameet Singh — 50 ordinary Shares
Kirpal Singh — 50 ordinary shares

A & K Guest House Limited — Progress Report to Creditors dated 22 November 2012 1




APPENDIX 2
. Page 1 of 1

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ ABSTRACT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE
PERIOD 23 APRIL 2012 TO 22 OCTOBER 2012

Notes SO0A From 23/04/2012 From 23/04/2009
To 22/10/2012 To 22/10/2012
£ £ £
PROPERTY & LAND
All Freehold Property 1.600.006.00 NIL NiL
34 Belifield Street, Dundee NiL 151,000.00
Administrators' Fees 1 NIL (35,535.37)
- NL T 115.464.43
GENERAL FIXED CHARGE .
Clydesdala Bank Pic NIL {113.250.37)
Legal Fees NIL (2,214.08)
. NIL ~(115.464.43)
ASSET REALISATIONS
Relax Guest House, Edinburgh 2 425,000.00 425,000.00
18-18 Stiring Street 2 NIL 310,000.00
Alrdrie Rental 2 NIL 25,512.33
Trading Surplus/{Deficlt) NIL (125.72)
Management Fea NIL 27.487.00
425,000.00 787,873.61
CQST OF REALISATIONS
Paulplas Fixtures & Fittings NIl (8,616.00)
Paulplas Management Fee NIL {12,056.44)
Heailth & Safety Costs {850.00) (850.00)
Specific Bond ' NiL (54.00)
Administrators’ Fees 1 {20.000.00) (48.000.00)
Administrators' Expenses NIL . (143.31)
Agents Commission on 16/18 Stiding 2 NIL (4,650.00)
Marketing Costs NIL (531.88)
Agents/Valuers Fees {14,246.94) (18,032.81)
EPC Certificates (500.00) (1,400.00)
Legal Fees (5,466.24) (41,507.11)
Legal Disbursements (150.00) (150.00)
Corporation Tax (9,274.85) (9.566.12})
Reg of Scotland NIL {15.00)
Statutory Advertising ) NIL (326.03)
Insurance of Assets T (523.33) (23,492.52)
Bank Charges (24.00) (48.00)
(51.035.36) {168,741.22)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Ciydesdale Bank Plc - Floating Chg Distnbution (330,000.00) {587.749.63)
"(330.000.00) (567.748.63)
T 43,864.64 T 61,382.76
REPRESENTED BY
|IB Cument A/C 51,483.09
Due to Deloitte {100.33)
~ 51,382.78
Notes
1. The Company is not VAT registered
2. 34 Bellfield Street, Dundee is the cnly property secured by a Standard Securily
Source: Deloite analysis

A & K Guest House Limited ~ Progress Report to Creditors dated 22 November 2012 12




APPENDIX 3
Page 1 of 1

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ ESTIMATED OUTCOME STATEMENT AS AT 22 OCTOBER 2012

Note Realisations to Estimated Future
Date Realisations Estimated Final
£ £ £
ASSETS SUBJECT TO STANDARD SECURITY
Fairfield Garage, 34 Bellfield Street, Dundee 151,000 - 151,000
Gross Realisations 151,000 - 151,000
Administrators Fees & Expenses (35.536) - {35,536}
Agents Fees & Expenses - ’ - -
Legal Fees & Expenses (2,214) - (2,214)
Property Insurance . - - -
Tax Payable - - -
Available to Clydesdale Bank Pic 113,250 - 113,250
Distribution to Clydesdale Bank Plc (113,250) - (113,250}
Anticipated shortfall to Clydesdale Bank Plg {1,420,145) (1,420,145) (1,420,145}
Surplus / (Defecit) {1,420,145) (1,420,145} {1,420,145)
ASSETS SUBJECT TO FLOATING CHARGE
Relax Guest House, 11 Eyre Place, Edinburgh 425,000 70,000 495,000
16/18 Stirling Street, Airdrie 310,000 - 310,000
Managment Agreement income - Relax Guest House 27,487 - 27,487
16/18 Stirling St - Rental Income 25,512 - 25,512
Gross Realisations 787,999 70,000 857,999
Administrators Fees (48,000} (18,000) (66,000)
Administrators Expenses (143) - {143)
Paulplas Ltd in Administration (18,974) - (18,974)
Agents Fees & Expenses (25,615) - (25,615)
Legal Fees & Expenses {41,657) (36,931) (78,588)
Property insurance (24,343) - {24,343)
Tax Payable (9.566) (5,000) (14,566)
Other Costis . {569) (100) {669)
(168,866) {60,031) (228,897)
Net Property 619,133 9,969 629,102
Prescribed Part 2 - (38,358) (38,358)
Available to Clydesdale Bank Plc 619,133 (28,389) 590,744
FC distribution to Clydesdale Bank Plc (567,750) - (567,750)
Non Refundable Deposit held by Solicitors - - -
Future FC distrbutions to Clydesdale Bank Plc - (22,994) {22,994}
Surplus / (Defecit) 51,383 {51,383) {0)
Notes
1. The Company is not VAT registered.
2. The amount of the prescribed part has been restricted to the equivalent of 100p in the £ on the claims of ordinary
unsecured creditors.
Source: Deloitte Analysis

A & K Guest House Limited — Progress Report to Creditors dated 22 November 2012 13




b1 ZHOZ 19qUIBRON ZZ PAJEP SIOHPaLY) 0} Hoday $531601d — PayUI] SSNOH 153N 3 B ¢

[poo0'oz ] 31vd O NMVHEA S334 V101
Zhes ac'a0L'¥el  99'L9v 0a°Iv0'LL  96°L8 20°919°4Z4  0L99C 09°Cra'al 09'92 1S0D % SHNOH TW.10L
1E°G2F ITLTY L, 9z°91 91°3EE'S 9%y 05°Z.9'9 03’8 00'9bL on'e
1eeoy 9T°2T9°L 9z'34 GLBEE'L §6'G 05'Z45'S 05’6 00'9bL 080 LVA puE Xe]
- - - - - - - - - SUBUS 4
- - - - - - - - - vopebp
19pN|oU] SISNEW JILID
¥e 262 0Z L08'TL or'zZr 0.852'C 03z 09°9v9'g 0992 00°z08't or'e
9T T 0L TAE'Y 0.6 0L652°2 052k 008102 029 00°SES o0t peinsesun
- - - - - - - - - sIeployeIBYS
£E'THE 09°86L"L 0LTT - - 05°925'9 0e0Z 00 Z9E'L orz pamoeg
- - . - - - - - - 1vpuaIBeI
- - M - - - - - - seokojdug
sIoppeID
LTS 91°006'E3 90102 [T oLy 9Z°9.8 18 9L'val 006119 08z}
. - - - - - - - - SJeRIY Apmd PIIUL
00'96T 9L 8YI‘s 9z - - 5.°8¥5'L L4 - - mjotay [ SISUENY JO BIES
" _ - - - - - - - 2R1L $O VORUKGY
rLvYE 00°06)'L8 06'¥8E 05°£85 0z 06742865 06'821 00'6LL'9 08zl : © ployesesT pus pioyesid - Aredoig

se|oIyen pur sBupd pus seum Xty Juswd|nbhz pue JuR)g
. . - - - - - - {(nomg B o} NIV 1810
ooout 00Z9} 060 00°Z91 050 - - - - ®ngeq yoog

5255y JO UORESI eIy

¥9°Z6Z 9Z'819'T 36'8 L] [ X1 [T TNA §L'L 09'riE aLo
00'09% 00°ZhHE 0z 0 - - - - 00°ZLL 0z'0 *Pm] O MINEO|D
8 LLT ST I94'T - 737 - - G251 S0 - - Bujpwsl Buucijuow
00'99T 00°99¢ 00’k 0s'26 050 - - 05292 o050 Buipwit BujoBug
- - - - - - -, - - Bujpri) jo joRuSYD 4 Aeg
Buipeap
£CCEE 00°'009 08’k - hd 03Tt o0 [ 513 0t'0
ECEEE 00'00% 09°) - - 05°Zy¥ sk 0572561 e IBRPpUSH LIOISAI] UC Kodey
- - . - - - - - - suopeBpR oAU
suopebnsaau)
LL'9BT £6°'Z9E°Z9 0L'LLE gt 119°ZL 08°¥9 80°LZL'eY 0L'9ti 09'PLO‘S £9'0L
- - - N - = z - - SUISUOHRS KIS AOUSA|OBU| SO YR|M UOE| ¥
8Z°RIT ac'viv'rl 96ty 00'826°¢ 06’91 gE'L2O'LE c0'9¢ Q0°SZS 0oL Bupiodey [miausn
00°98Z STLL's 99'6Z 00'5P0°2 00°ZH STLLL'E SLLL 00°'SBY'E 085 {ses3y Bupnoeg Jusuguioddy jo UCRECERON “B°9) SUOROY |RRI|
9Z°¢0% $8°8¥0'9T 09°'zg 58'806'C 08°g1 05°sPL'6L 0€09 0%'pE8'L 0Le MNEO|D pus Juew eyl ‘uoIJBdNE eED
B 10 SPZEL'YL 00°'sy 05°'6ZL'E o Lb SE'ZBC'0L 0922 - - Bujjid AIosmms pus BUBIS EY

Buiuueld pue vogeRS|UNUPY

CEEBOEIEGEDY || AR Bioaosiialgaisining

PP el b —— A

Z10Z 4390100 22 OL 6002 ddV £2 AOId3d IHL ¥0d S1S00 IWIL SHCLVULSININGY LNIOP

L j0 | obed
¥ XION3ddY




